SEPTIC TANKS AND TAXI LICENSING PROPOSED CHARGES 2010/11

	Unit of Charge	Charge 2009/10 £	Proposed Charge 2010/11 £	<u>Comments</u>		
Septic Tank Emptying		2	~			
Domestic Emptying Disposal	Per Tank	182.00 210.00	190.00 210.00	4% NO INCREASE		
Non-Domestic Charges	Per Hour	54.60	60.00	10%		
Sewage Disposal Charge	Per 1,000 Galls or part	Prices as per YWA charges	Prices as per YWA charges			
Licence Fees	*PLEASE NOTE TH	no vat				
Hackney Carriages	£36 PAYABLE FOR THE POLICE CHECK, PAYABLE DIRECTLY TO THE CRIMINAL RECORDS BUREAU					
Vehicle Driver - Renewal - New applications * SEE ABOVE	Year Year Year	367.40 94.60 139.70	367.40 94.60 139.70	PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE		
Private Hire						
Operators Vehicle Driver - Renewal - New applications * SEE ABOVE	Year Year Year Year	293.70 367.40 94.60 139.70	293.70 367.40 94.60 139.70	PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE		
Dual Licence - Renewal - New applications	3	117.70 168.30	117.70 168.30	PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE		
Licence Amendment Fee		50.60	50.60	PRICE FREEZE		
School Transport						
One Vehicle Two Vehicles	Year Year	132.00 204.60	132.00 204.60	PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE		
Hackney Carriage/Private H	lire Other Charges	<u> </u>				
Re-inspection Charge Change of Vehicle Replacement Plates Cancellation Charge Short Notice Test	Per Inspection Per Vehicle Per Plate Per Vehicle Per Vehicle	50.60 146.30 59.40 146.30 388.30	50.60 146.30 59.40 146.30 388.30	PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE PRICE FREEZE		

REFUSE COLLECTION including TRADE WASTE PROPOSED CHARGES 2010/2011

Refuse Collection (including disposal charge)	Unit of Charge	Charge 2009/10 £	Proposed Charge 2010/11 £	<u>C</u>	omments	
Domestic Properties						
Special Collections	2 items	19.00	20.00	*1	5%	INCREASE
Bulky Household Waste (in excess of 2 items)	Per Visit	56.00	59.00	*1	5%	INCREASE
New/Replacement dom bins (New/Replacement dom boxes Sale of Sacks	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		£25 + delivery £6 + delivery	•		
Bin Liners	Per 52 bags	3.85	4.00	*1	4%	INCREASE
Bio bags	Per 10 bags	3.85	4.00	*1	4%	INCREASE

Other Charges (new)

Graffitti Removal

Per Job Prices will be charged on an hourly rate basis

Erection of signs, bins etc.

Building works

Per Job Prices will be charged on an hourly rate basis

TRADE WASTE CHARGES ARE ALL PLUS VAT					SEE KEY TO BANDS BELOW			
<u>Trade Waste</u> (Note: these are maximum charges, prices are negotiable)								
		BAND 1	BAND 2	BAND 3	BAND 1	BAND 2	BAND 3	
Bulk Containers (1100 litres)	Per Container Per annum *3	688.76	710.44	730.54	739.03	761.80	782.91	*2
Bulk Containers (660 litres)	Per Container Per annum *3	427.82	442.60	455.42	458.71	474.23	487.70	*2
Bulk Containers (360 litres)	Per Container Per annum *3	268.38	276.24	287.10	286.98	295.23	306.63	*2
Bulk Containers (240 litres)	Per Container Per annum *3	178.60	184.50	190.42	190.98	197.19	203.39	*2
Bulk Containers (140 litres)	Per Container Per annum *3	122.60	126.54	131.46	130.75	134.88	140.04	*2
Bags (or stickers) (60 litres)	Per annum *3	89.22	93.16	97.12	94.54	98.68	102.83	*2
Duty of Care Failure to Return Duty of Care Miscellaneous Charge	p.a. per contract	58.00 27.50 33.00	58.00 27.50 38.50	58.00 27.50 44.00	61.00 29.00 34.65	61.00 29.00 40.40	61.00 29.00 46.20	

^{*1} Includes VAT

KEY TO BANDS AND AREAS: BAND 1= MALTON, NORTON, A64 MAIN ROAD

BAND 2= HELMSLEY, KIRKBYMOORSIDE, PICKERING AND THORNTON DALE BAND 3= ALL OTHER AREAS

 $^{^{\}star}2$ Prices include a 5% increase on hire and collection charges and 8.5% for disposal as per NYCC

^{*3} Based on one weekly collection

<u>CAR PARKS</u> <u>PROPOSED CHARGES 2010/2011</u>

Off Street Parking	Unit of Charge	Charge 2009/10 £	Proposed Charge 2010/11 £	<u>Comments</u>
	Un to 1 hour	1.00	4.40	
Chart Ctarr	Up to 1 hour	1.00	1.10	10% INCREASE
Short Stay	Up to 2 hours	1.80	2.00	11% INCREASE
Long Stay	Up to 2 hours	1.60	1.90	19% INCREASE
	Up to 3 hours	2.20	2.40	9% INCREASE
	Up to 6 hours	3.50	3.70	6% INCREASE
	Over 6 hours	4.90	5.20	6% INCREASE
Note: No increase on charges in M	alton (Water lane & Wentwork	th Steet Car Parks)		
	Up to 1 hour	1.00	1.00	NO INCREASE
	Up to 2 hours	1.60	1.60	NO INCREASE
	Up to 3 hours	2.20	2.20	NO INCREASE
	Up to 6 hours	3.50	3.50	NO INCREASE
	Over 6 hours	4.90	4.90	NO INCREASE
<u>Permits</u>	replacement	1.60	1.70	6% INCREASE
	7 day permit	14.00	15.00	7% INCREASE
RESIDENTS	Short stay	41.00	43.00	5% INCREASE
NON-RESIDENTS	Short stay	102.00	107.00	5% INCREASE
	Long stay	173.00	181.00	5% INCREASE
<u>Smartcards</u>				
	Per card	10.00	10.00	NO INCREASE
	Then:			
	Up to 1 hour	0.50	0.55	10% INCREASE
Short Stay	Up to 2 hours	0.90	1.00	11% INCREASE
Long Stay	Up to 2 hours	0.80	0.95	19% INCREASE
	Up to 3 hours	1.10	1.20	9% INCREASE
	Up to 6 hours	1.75	1.85	6% INCREASE
	Over 6 hours	2.45	2.60	6% INCREASE
			2.00	6% INCREASE
Note: No increase on charges in M		th Steet Car Parks)		
	Up to 1 hour	0.50	0.50	NO INCREASE
	Up to 2 hours	0.80	0.80	NO INCREASE
	Up to 3 hours	1.10	1.10	NO INCREASE
	Up to 6 hours	1.75	1.75	NO INCREASE
	Over 6 hours	2.45	2.45	NO INCREASE
Excess Charges	Payable within 7 days	46.00	46.00	NO INCREASE
	Payable after	92.00	92.00	NO INCREASE
	7 days	92.00	92.00	NO INCREASE
	Cancellation fee	10.00	10.00	NO INCREASE
Coaches with over 11 seats		Free	Free	NO INCREASE
HGV's		5.00	5.00	NO INCREASE